(a) the unaudited consolidated statement of financial position of the Company as at 30 June

2020 (Balance Date);

(b) the unaudited significant changes since the Balance Date;

(c) the unaudited effects of the Offers (assuming the Offers are fully subscribed); and

(d) the unaudited pro forma statement of financial position of the Company at the Balance Date

adjusted to reflect paragraphs (b) and (c).

The statements of financial position have been prepared to provide Shareholders with information

on the assets and liabilities of the Company and the pro forma assets and liabilities of the Company

as noted below. The historical and pro forma information is presented in abbreviated form and does

not include all of the disclosures required by the Australian Accounting Standards applicable to

annual financial statements.

Unaudited
Balance

Sheet as at
30/06/20

$

Significant
changes since

30/06/20
$

Effect of Offers
(Underwritten
Shares only)

$

Effect of Offers
(max

subscription)
$

Unaudited Pro
Forma Balance

Sheet Post
Offers

(Underwritten
Shares only)

$

Unaudited Pro
Forma Balance

Sheet Post Offers
(max subscription)

$

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents

   830,872   (262,419) 3,620,113 5,250,293  4,085,415  5,715,595

Trade and other
receivables

   32,377   23,002  -  - 55,379 55,379

TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS

   863,249  (239,417) 3,620,113 5,250,293  4,140,794  5,770,974

NON CURRENT
ASSETS

Other receivables  32,588  - - - 32,588 32,588

Property, plant and
equipment

 27,613   (1,115) - -  26,498   26,498

Exploration
expenditure

 9,500,844   44,943  - -  9,545,787   9,545,787

Intangibles  107   (9) - -  98   98

TOTAL NON-
CURRENT ASSETS

 9,561,152  43,819 - -  9,604,971   9,604,971

TOTAL ASSETS  10,424,401  (195,598) 3,620,113 5,250,293  13,745,,765  15,375,945

LIABILITIES

CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables

 248,640  (86,200)  - -  59,289  59,289

Provisions  61,487  32,492 - -  93,979  93,979

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES

310,127 (53,708) - - 153,268 153,268

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Prospectus

Magnetite Mines Limited

Page 16

Doc ID 765586873/v4

Unaudited
Balance

Sheet as at
30/06/20

$

Significant
changes since

30/06/20
$

Effect of Offers
(Underwritten
Shares only)

$

Effect of Offers
(max

subscription)
$

Unaudited Pro
Forma Balance

Sheet Post
Offers

(Underwritten
Shares only)

$

Unaudited Pro
Forma Balance

Sheet Post Offers
(max subscription)

$

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables

 1,975,000 - - - 1,975,000 1,975,000

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

 1,975,000 - - - 1,975,000 1,975,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES  2,285,127 (53,708) - - 2,128,268 2,128,268

NET ASSETS   8,139,274 (141,890) 3,620,113 5,250,293 11,617,497 13,247,677

EQUITY

Contributed Equity  54,390,770 45,000 3,620,113 5,250,293 58,055,883 59,686,063

Reserves  10,624,398 - - - 10,624,398 10,624,398

Accumulated losses   (56,875,894)  (186,890) - - (57,062,784) (57,062,784)

TOTAL EQUITY   8,139,274 (141,890) 3,620,113 5,250,293 11,617,497 13,247,677

The pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared on the basis that the assets and

liabilities of the Company have not been subject to any material change between the Balance Date

and the completion of the Offers except for:

(a) in the case of the minimum subscription of Underwritten Shares:

(i) the issue of 400,000,000 New Shares at an issue price of $0.01 each to raise

$4,000,000;

(ii) the total estimated costs of the Offers of $379,887, as outlined in Section 5.11; and

(iii) repayment of the loan from Chairman Mr Peter Schubert of $103,151; and